

Sanders County Community Service Award Nomination Form

Name of Nominee:	
Address:	City, State, Zip:
	Email:
	Date of Death (if applicable):
 The nominee has made outstanding co An individual, business, or organization 	enting to Sanders County will be taken into consideration. Intributions to Sanders County for any amount of time. In that has made a significant contribution, in the form of consequent of Sanders County.
	he reason(s) you feel the nominee should be considered npact in Sanders County. Nominee may be living or
Nominations must be turned into the Fair Offi	ce no later than July 31, 2022.
Person submitting nomination:	Phone:
Signature:	Date:

Consideration and selection of a new Grand Marshal will be done every year. The Fair Board will oversee the selection process. They will evaluate the candidates and participate in a vote. Selection will be based on exceptional contributions to Sanders County and will be made at the sole discretion of the Sanders County Fair Board.

Sanders County Community Service Award Policy and Procedures

This Grand Marshal is elected as a means to honor individuals who have been instrumental in the development of Sanders County or performed voluntary services deemed to have been of great importance to the improvement of the County. The Grand Marshal will receive a personalized plaque provided by the Sanders County Fair, as well as being commended during the Saturday night rodeo.

CRITERIA:

- Nominee has had a significant impact on the enhancement of Sanders County.
- Nominee has made significant financial contribution.
- Nominee's quality and length of service.
- Nominee may be living or deceased.

NOMINATION PROCEDURE:

- Nominations should be made in writing on an approved nomination form and submitted to the Fairgrounds Manager or Administrative Assistant.
- All nominations, whether from an individual or an organization, must include the name and address of the submitter. No anonymous nominations will be accepted.
- The Fairgrounds Manager is responsible for conveying the nominations to the Fair Board.
- In order to maintain confidentiality, only the name of the elected Grand Marshal will be released.
- Nominees who are eligible for selection, but were not selected, will be kept on file for future consideration for a period of three (3) years.
- Selection of the Grand Marshal will be made at the sole discretion of the Sanders County Fair Board.

EXCLUSIONS:

Current members of the Fair Board, Board of County Commissioners, Fairgrounds staff, and past elected Grand Marshals are not eligible for nomination.

Please return completed nomination form to:

Sanders County Fair 30 River Road Plains, MT 59859